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1. Favorability of Chris Christie
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of Chris Christie?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Very favorable 9% 9% 8% 7% 6% 10% 13% 4% 7% 18%
Somewhat favorable 25% 26% 24% 23% 18% 25% 36% 18% 26% 33%
Somewhat unfavorable 23% 23% 22% 17% 26% 25% 21% 22% 24% 20%
Very unfavorable 22% 28% 16% 16% 21% 26% 23% 34% 18% 13%
Not sure 22% 14% 29% 37% 29% 14% 8% 22% 25% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (475) (524) (163) (275) (401) (160) (344) (432) (223)
Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 9% 9% 7% 7% 8% 7% 8% 14% 13% 4% 9% 9%
Somewhat favorable 25% 27% 21% 16% 23% 27% 43% 24% 27% 28% 24% 22%
Somewhat unfavorable 23% 23% 17% 22% 21% 30% 10% 27% 22% 28% 18% 26%
Very unfavorable 22% 22% 25% 22% 19% 24% 21% 30% 23% 20% 21% 25%
Not sure 22% 18% 30% 34% 30% 12% 17% 4% 16% 20% 28% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (771) (119) (109) (393) (282) (65) (120) (175) (190) (376) (258)
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2. Support for Chris Christie
Which comes closer to your view regarding Chris Christie and the Republican Party’s presidential nomination contest in 2016:
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
| definitely plan to support
Chris Christie 5% 6% 4% 5% 4% 5% 6% 3% 4% 10%
| would consider supporting
Chris Christie 19% 22% 16% 19% 14% 18% 27% 8% 19% 32%
| would NOT consider
supporting Chris Christie 23% 28% 18% 16% 27% 26% 20% 21% 23% 26%
I won’t be voting in the
Republican Party primary 28% 27% 29% 32% 29% 26% 27% 52% 24% 4%
It's just too soon to tell 25% 18% 32% 27% 26% 25% 21% 17% 30% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (473) (523) (161) (275) (400) (160) (344) (430) (222)
Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
| definitely plan to support
Chris Christie 5% 5% 5% 6% 4% 2% 15% 10% 9% 3% 4% 5%
| would consider supporting
Chris Christie 19% 21% 12% 11% 16% 19% 27% 24% 23% 15% 19% 19%
| would NOT consider
supporting Chris Christie 23% 23% 23% 25% 19% 31% 21% 23% 19% 30% 21% 23%
I won’t be voting in the
Republican Party primary 28% 26% 39% 30% 31% 25% 26% 32% 28% 23% 28% 33%
It's just too soon to tell 25% 25% 20% 28% 29% 23% 12% 11% 21% 29% 28% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (769) (118) (109) (394) (282) (65) (119) (174) (189) (376) (257)
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3. Heard about Bridgegate
How much have you heard about a controversy involving Chris Christie and traffic on a major bridge between New Jersey and New York?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Heard a lot 54% 67% 42% 34% 44% 64% 73% 52% 51% 61%
Heard a little 29% 23% 35% 36% 33% 27% 20% 27% 32% 27%
Heard nothing at all 17% 10% 23% 30% 23% 9% 7% 21% 17% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (474) (524) (162) (274) (402) (160) (345) (431) (222)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Heard a lot 54% 58% 41% 44% 42% 58% 70% 79% 62% 47% 52% 57%
Heard a little 29% 29% 31% 30% 33% 34% 16% 18% 27% 37% 27% 28%
Heard nothing at all 17% 13% 28% 26% 25% 8% 14% 3% 11% 16% 22% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (769) (120) (109) (394) (282) (65) (120) (175) (189) (877) (257)
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4. Truthfulness of Christie
Based on what you've heard, would you say that Christie is telling the truth or lying when he says he didn’t know about his staff’s involvement in causing the bridge

traffic?

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Telling the truth 28% 32% 24% 23% 15% 32% 46% 11% 30% 48%
Lying 36% 39% 33% 33% 40% 38% 31% 56% 31% 19%
Not sure 36% 28% 43% 44% 45% 30% 23% 33% 39% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (475) (524) (162) (275) (402) (160) (345) (432) (222)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Telling the truth 28% 31% 15% 22% 24% 31% 45% 32% 30% 25% 31% 25%
Lying 36% 34% 45% 42% 33% 41% 30% 46% 39% 36% 33% 40%
Not sure 36% 35% 40% 35% 43% 28% 26% 22% 31% 39% 36% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (770) (120) (109) (394) (282) (65) (120) (175) (190) (877) (257)




